Sister Nibedita Government General Degree College for Girls

Hastings House, Alipore, Kolkata-27

Notice

Notice No: SNGGDCG/ 86 Date:13/03/2025

This is for the information of all concerned that a Teachers' Council meeting will be held on 21/03/2025 (Friday) from 2:30 pm at Sister Nibedita Hall to discuss following matters:

- 1. Formation of Teachers' Council Sub-Committees
- 2. Selection of Governing Body members
- 2. Matters Arising

Sd/-Dr. Sebanti Bhattacharya Officer-in-Charge Sister Nibedita Govt. Gen. Degree College For Girls, Kolkata Sd/-Smt. Parul Mandal Secretary Teachers' Council (TCS) Sister Nibedita Govt. Gen. Degree College For Girls, Kolkata